SLFLD25-xxxD(E/I)
 Document Part Number 61000-01743-105  September 2001     Page 1
FEATURES
• Capacities from 1.2GB to 2GB
• Standard IDE Drive Form Factor of 2.5-Inch
• Standard IDE connector and Interface
• Configures to Master or Slave IDE device
• Replaces IDE hard drive for applications where tough

20 MHz
FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
ORDERING INFORMATION
SimpleTech P/N* Capacity
• SLFLD25-1.2GBD(E/I) ......................................... 1.2 GBytes
• SLFLD25-1.4GBD(E/I) ......................................... 1.4 GBytes
• SLFLD25-1.6GBD(E/I) ......................................... 1.6 GBytes
• SLFLD25-1.8GBD(E/I) ......................................... 1.8 GBytes
• SLFLD25-2GBD(E/I) ............................................... 2 GBytes
* An “E/I” suffix added to the part number selects the
Extended/Industrial  Operating Temperature range
option.  A part number without the “E/I” suffix selects
the Commercial Operating Temperature range.
Web: www.simpletech.com
SLFLD25-xxxD(E/I) IDE FLASH DRIVE
 Document Part Number 61000-01743-105  September 2001     Page 2
PIN CONFIGURATION
44-Pin IDE Connector
Pin Symbols Pin Locations